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CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to section 86 Indian Act RSC 1989 C.I-6 and
amendments thereto, | certify that the attached copy of the
Westbank First Nation 2001 Expenditure Bylaw Annual Budget
a true copy of the said by-law.

=

Director, Lands and Trust Services,
A Superintendent as defined in
Section 2 (1) Indian Act RSC 1985




Ministre des Affaires
indiennes et du Nord canadien

Minister of Indian Affairs
and Northern Development

Ottawa, Canada K1A OH4

I, the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, HEREBY
APPROVE, pursuant to section 83 of the Indian Act, the following bylaw
made by the Westbank First Nation, in the Province of British Columbia, at a

meeting held on the 1% day of May 2001.

- Westbank First Nation
2001 Expenditure Bylaw Annual Budget

A /fm

'Dated at Ottawa, Ontario this /5ﬂ/day ofog,u——w 2001.

Canadi
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WESTBANK FIRST NATION

Bylaw No. 01-TX-04
of the Westbank First Nation »

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE WESTBANK FIRST NATION TAXATION EXPENDITURE
BYLAW, 1995, PASSED BY CHIEF AND COUNCIL THE 6TH DAY OF JUNE 1995 AND BY
THE MINISTER THE 24TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1995.

WHEREAS:
the Westbank First Nation Taxation Expenditure Bylaw, 1995 was passed by Chief and
Council of the Westbank First Nation in the best interest of the Band, as a bylaw in
accordance with section 83(2) of the Indian Act for the purpose of the expenditure of
monies collected by the Westbank First Nation pursuant to Westbank First Nation Property
Assessment and Taxation enabling bylaws as approved by the Minister, in accordance with
section 83(1) of the Indian Act ; and

WHEREAS:

' pursuant to Section 3.2 of the Westbank First Nation Taxation Expenditure Bylaw 1995, on
or before June 30 of each Fiscal Year, the Band Council will prepare the Annual Budget
and will by bylaw add the Annual Budget as a schedule to the enacted Expenditure Bylaw;
and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:
the Chief and Council of the Westbank First Nation enacts as an amending Bylaw;

Short Title

This amending bylaw may be cited as the “2001 Expenditure Bylaw Annual Budget”.

1. That the following Schedule “2001” Expenditure Bylaw Annual Budget shall be added to
the Westbank First Nation Taxation Expenditure Bylaw 1995:

PASSED AND APPROVED by the council of the Westbank First Nation at a duly convened
meeting of the Band council held at the Westbank First Nation Administration Office,
Kelowna, British Columbia, this 14T day of __ AN 2001.

Chief
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Westbank First Nation - Taxation

Annual Budget
Schedule "2001"

Class 1 Residential

Class 2 Utilities

Class 5 Light Industry

Class 6 Business/Other

Class 8 Recreation/Non-profit

Sewer Parcel Fee

Budget

WFN Home Owner Grants

General Government Services
Protective Services

Recreation Services .
Collections for other Governments
Transportation and Engineering Servi
Fiscal Services

Environmental Health Services

CORD Sewer Agreement

725,000
1,011,820
286,779
86,300
226,927
336,010
750,164
277,000

Rate
11.7057
38.6287
26.4548
25.6354
12.0568
$20.75
Light

Residential Utilities industry Business  Recreation

Class1 Class2 Class5 Class6 Class8

2.2937 7.5691 5.1837 5.0232 2.3625

3.2011 10.5636 7.2345 7.0104 3.2971

. 0.9073 2.9940 2.0505 1.9869 0.9345

0.2730 0.9010 0.6170 0.5979 0.2812

0.7179 2.3692 1.6225 1.5723 0.7395

1.0630 3.5080 2.4025 2.3280 1.0949

23733 7.8319 5.3636 5.1975 2.4445

0.8763 2.8919 1.9805 1.9192 0.9026

11.7057 38.6287 26.4548 25.6354 12.0568




